



PROCLAMATION UNITED WAY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FUND RAISING MONTH

WHEREAS, our Community exists not alone in the houses and streets and people that give it the right to a place on the map, it exists in the hearts of its people; and

WHEREAS, United Way believes in creating opportunities for a better life for all by "Living" United" and encourages our residents to designate their United Way contributions to their home county; and

WHEREAS, United Way raises funds via campaigns to support health, welfare, and characterbuilding organizations in Columbia County and works to improve lives, build hope and strengthen the community for 50 years; and

WHEREAS, United Way of Columbia County has set a goal to raise the amount of \$310,000, which has been approved as a necessary, realistic, and attainable goal by representatives of communities throughout Columbia County; and

WHEREAS, through the United Way of sharing our financial resources, our personal assistance is magnified and made more effective, bringing a greater measure of help to those we could not reach alone; and

WHEREAS, the United Way of Columbia County recognizes and appreciates the many contributions of volunteer hours and dollars in making our community a better place to live and work. Thanks to all of them, it works for all of us in Columbia County.

NOW, THERERFORE, I, Scott Burge, Mayor of the City of Scappoose, do hereby proclaim September 2014 "United Way of Columbia County Fund Raising Month" and urge all citizens of our Community to support activities and efforts of the United Way of Columbia County.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my had this 18th day of August, 2014.

Scott Burge, Mavor

Attest:

Susan M. Reeves, MMC, City Recorder